

Thursday, 5 September 2024

ASX Market Announcement Office Level 4, North Tower, Rialto 525 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Upcoming WCM Investment Management, LLC (WCM) Webinar

On Tuesday 24 September 2024, Associate Global Partners Limited will be hosting a webinar with Ryan Quinn, Client Portfolio Manager at WCM. This session will:

- provide an update on the WCM Quality Global Growth Strategy (Strategy), the underlying strategy of WCM Quality Global Growth Fund (Quoted Managed Fund);
- include an overview of recent investment performance;
- highlight how company culture can create competitive advantages and help drive investment returns;
- highlight recent activity across the portfolio; and
- provide insight on where the WCM investment team sees the most attractive opportunities.

For those unitholders that wish to attend, the details of the session are provided below.

• Time: 10:00AM (AEST) to 10:30AM (AEST)

Date: Tuesday, 24 September 2024

Presenter: Ryan Quinn, Client Portfolio Manager at WCM

To register, please follow this <u>registration link</u> and submit your details.

If you can't attend this live session but are still interested in participating, please register as a recording will be sent to registrants post the webinar.

If you have any questions, please contact the team at Associate Global Partners Limited on 1300 052 054 or invest@associateglobal.com.

AGP Investment Management Limited as responsible entity for the WCM Quality Global Growth Fund (Quoted Managed

About the WCM Quality Global Growth Fund (Quoted Managed Fund)

The WCM Quality Global Growth Fund (Quoted Managed Fund) (WCMQ) invests in a high conviction, actively managed diversified portfolio of listed, quality, high growth companies sourced from developed and emerging markets, with the primary objective of providing long-term capital growth.

Sydney, NSW, 2000